The Groups exposure to foreign currency risk is only relation to transactions in foreign currency that differ from the
respective entities functional currencies. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting
period is expressed in Australian dollar, was as follows:

2017
GBP

$’000
DKK

$’000
USD

$’000

Trade payables  -  - (160)

Contingent and deferred consideration (2,487) (3,745)  -

Net exposure (2,487) (3,745) (160)

2016
GBP

$’000
DKK

$’000
USD

$’000

Trade receivables  -  -  -

Trade payables  -  - (26)

Contingent and deferred consideration  -  -  -

Net exposure  -  - (26)

Amounts recognised in profit or loss and other comprehensive income
During the year, the following foreign-exchange related amounts were recognised in profit or loss and other
comprehensive income:

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

Realised FX loss (33)  -

Unrealised FX loss (324)  -

Sensitivity
As shown in the table above, the Group is primarily exposed to changes in GBP/$ and KR/$ exchange rates. The
sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from GBP and KR denominated financial
instruments.

IMPACT ON POST TAX PROFIT
IMPACT ON OTHER

COMPONENTS OF EQUITY

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

GBP/$ exchange rate – increase 5% 160  - 160  -

GBP/$ exchange rate – decrease 5% (177)  - (177)  -

IMPACT ON POST TAX PROFIT
IMPACT ON OTHER

COMPONENTS OF EQUITY

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

KRR/$ exchange rate – increase 5% 27  - 27  -

KRR/$ exchange rate – decrease 5% (30)  - (30)  -

Profit is more sensitive to movement in the Australian dollar/GBP exchange rates in 2017 than in 2016 because of the
acquisition of Verteda Holdings. Profit is more sensitive to movements in the Australian dollar/kr exchange rates in
2017 than 2016 due to the increased deferred and contingent payments due for the acquisition of GolfBox.

The Group’s exposure to other foreign exchange movements is not material.

MPower MSL Annual Report 201786

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ii. Price risk

Exposure
The Group does not have exposure to equity securities price risk arising from investments held by the Group and